10 © 2011 American Cylinder Co., Inc. Catalog MPMSP 1108-E
STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS: MSP ® Series
American Cylinder Distributors are located in every major industrial market.
11/2 Inch through 8 Inch Bore
RATED 100 PSI AIR MSP ®  Series NFPA MOUNTING STYLES
Hard Chrome-Plated & Polished Piston Rod:
Minimum yield of 100,000 PSI. High tensile strength steel
provides for reliable performance and longer rod seal life.

11 © 2011 American Cylinder Co., Inc. Catalog MPMSP 1108-E
Product enhancements resulting from our quality improvement program may necessiate changes in specifications without notice.
HOW TO ORDER:
Example: 2" Bore, 3 Stage, Front Flange Mount, MSP® Series
1 1/2" Stroke, Fluroelastomer Seals
Model No.: 2000FF3MSP-1.50-31
Model No.
Composition: 2000        FF      3    MSP    1.50    -   31
                      Bore No.                                                                                    Option No.
                                   Model                                                                       Stroke
Stages Series
NOTE: All cylinders will be assembled for push applications unless specified for pull applications.
Bore No. Model Description Model Stages Series Standard Options No.
11/2" 1500 Double End Rod* DE* 2 MSP Fluroelastomer Seals 31
2 " 2000 Front Flange Mount FF 3
21/2" 2500 Rear Flange Mount RF 4
3 1/4" 3250 Bottom Tap Mount BT**
4" 4000 Detachable Clevis Mount DC
5" 5000 Fixed Clevis Mount FC
6" 6000 Extended Tie Rod Mount - Cap End ETR
8" 8000 Extended Tie Rod Mount - Rod End ERE
N
O
T
E
S
*Must include mounting style with Double End. (Example: Double End Rod Front Flange Mount = DEFF)
** On selected bore sizes only. Please consult factory.
American’s MSP® Multi-Stage Power Air Cylinders were
designed for applications requiring an output force sever-
al times that of a single piston air cylinder at the same
pressure and bore size.
MSP® Air Cylinders are constructed with multiple pistons,
on a single rod, separated by aluminum ported block par-
titions. When air is pressurized simultaneously through
each port, output force is increased.
Output force is determined by air line pressure times the
power factor.
Return strokes, which require less power, can be com-
pleted by pressurizing one piston. All Multi-stage Power
cylinders are assembled for push applications unless oth-
erwise specified.
12 © 2011 American Cylinder Co., Inc. Catalog MPMSP 1108-E
MULTI-STAGE POWER AIR CYLINDERS: All Models
For detailed dimensions on MSP® mounting styles refer to corresponding Mini-Pak® mounting style.
*Output force is determined by air line pressure times the power factor.
Bore Stages
Dimension
Power Factor*
A B C
11/2"
2 2.87
2.00 .37
3.22
3 4.00 4.68
4 5.12 6.15
2"
2 2.87
2.50 .37
5.97
3 4.00 8.81
4 5.12 11.64
21/2"
2 2.87
3.00 .37
9.51
3 4.00 14.11
4 5.12 18.71
31/4"
2 4.12
3.75 .50
15.80
3 5.75 23.31

	TEMPERATURE RATINGS
	STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS: Mini-Pak® Series
	HOW TO ORDER:
	Standard Stroke Lengths ALL MODELS
	BASIC MOUNT: Model B
	DOUBLE END ROD: Model DE
	FRONT FLANGE MOUNT: Model FF
	REAR FLANGE MOUNT: Model RF
	BOTTOM TAP MOUNT: Model BT
	BOTTOM BAR MOUNT: Model BB
	EXTENDED TIE ROD MOUNT-CAP END: Model ETR
	EXTENDED TIE ROD MOUNT-ROD END: Model ERE
	DETACHABLE CLEVIS MOUNT: Model DC
	FIXED CLEVIS MOUNT: Model FC
	ACCESSORIES
	STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS: MSP® Series
	HOW TO ORDER:
	MULTI-STAGE POWER AIR CYLINDERS: All Models
	Standard Stroke Lengths ALL MODELS
	LUBRICATION
	TEMPERATURE RATINGS
	Warranty
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true